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1 658 36566 Vinod Kumar G S/Guard Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

2 - 47743 Rajesh Kumar S/Guard Selected by PE from the panel provided by KEXCON

3 - 30723 Kumar A S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

4 394 26357 Rajesh Kumar M S/Guard 27.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

5 - 47782 Justin PJ S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

6 - 48325 Sabeer M S/Guard 06.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

7 908 43427 Krishna Kumar V SKF, Vellayambalam S/Guard 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

8 - 35679 Suraj SS S/Guard 02.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

9 - 48530 Sukesh Kumar G S/Guard 06.01.2026

10 - 49111 Pradeep Kumar PS S/Guard 09.01.2026

11 - 48835 Abhilash RN S/Guard 10.01.2026

12 - 47999 Nipun Jose J S/Guard 12.01.2026

13 304 46558 Manikantan RG S/Guard 16.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

14 - 49005 Sajaya Kumar A S/Guard 20.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

15 - 48597 Shanavas Khan KTDC Golden Peaks, Ponmudi S/Guard 08.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

16 - 48347 Selvaraj P KMSCL Head Office, Thycaud S/Guard 10.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

17 - 40440 Kannappan Nair Govt Secretariat, Trivandrum S/Guard 12.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 14 of Policy

18 754 39555 Rajesh R RIO, Vanchiyoor S/Guard 16.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

19 68 36297 Santhosh Kumar S KSEB TMR Div, Thirumala S/Guard 21.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

20 87 38229 Sajumon K KSEB 110 KV SS, Veli S/Guard 27.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

21 146 41651 Pradeep Kumar GL S/Guard Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

22 - 48940 Binu NV S/Guard

23 - 48579 Siva Kumar T S/Guard

24 - 49318 Ratheesh Kumar AS S/Guard

1 27 31479 Pradeep Kumar PR KTDC Motel Aram, Kottarakara S/Guard 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

2 40 32166 Pradeep K NORKA Roots, Kollam Cell S/Guard 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

3 - 38217 Promod V Govt Med College, Ernakulam S/Guard 10.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

4 - 31639 Siju Kumar B KTDC Golden Peaks, Ponmudi S/Guard 10.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 14 of Policy

5 - 47546 Vimal J Kurup Technopark (Kabani Building) S/Guard 13.01.2026 Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

6 - 37935 Aji Thomas PNB, Ernakulam S/Guard 14.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

7 538 46668 Ajaya Kumar V KMML, Chavara Fireman 14.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 16 of Policy

8 - 44105 Anish Raj J KTDC Aranya Nivas, Thekkady S/Guard 15.01.2026 Volunteer due to Idukki list exhuasted

9 - 45796 Sreekanth M S/Guard 21.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

10 - 44736 Vinod Kumar V S/Guard 23.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

11 - 49273 Anil Kumar PS KBPS, Kakkanad S/Guard 24.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

12 303 42399 Ajeesh S Mob SVDS Sys, Kollam S/Guard 27.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

13 329 42944 Manu Sankar S Govt Med College, Parippally S/Guard 29.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

14 - 48496 Ajith A GCDA (JNIS Kaloor) S/Guard 30.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

1 205 46412 Ajesh Kumar S/Guard

2 - 46409 Girish Kumar F S/Guard

3 88 38539 Mathew Varghese JFCM Court, Thiruvalla S/Guard 23.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

1 - 47609 Joby P John KSEB (R&DS), Pallom S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Kottayam list (2025) exhuasted

2 - 49122 Wilson Joseph KPPL, Kottayam Clerk 01.01.2026 Interviewed and selected by PE

3 68 31323 Vinod Kumar G KSEB (TC), Poovanthuruthu S/Guard 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

4 - 48153 Aji Kumar KG JFCM Court, Erattupetta S/Guard 16.01.2026 Volunteer due to Kottayam list (2025) exhuasted

5 130 43970 Bineesh PS KSEB 110 KV SS, Erumelly S/Guard 21.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

1 - 42298 Sudhish T KSEB 66 KV SS, Kattanam S/Guard 01.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 16 of Policy

2 - 47156 Ajesh Kumar D LBS, Kalamassery S/Guard 02.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

3 - 41313 Sreeraj R Bhavanam Foundation, EKM S/Guard 05.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

4 - 36998 Sarath SS KFL, Kallettumkara S/Guard 08.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

5 44 35241 Ajith Kumar A KSEB (EC) SRS, Alappuzha S/Guard 09.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

6 278 27583 KJ Jaya Kumar S/Guard

7 159 42414 Suresh V S/Guard

8 - 35537 Suresh Babu R S/Guard Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

9 - 49131 C Deepa Govt Med College, Ernakulam LSG 17.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

10 - 49226 Rajeev KV KBPS, Kakkanad S/Guard 17.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

11 - 44229 Abhilash A Nair KSEB GD, Idamalayar S/Guard 19.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

12 - 48143 Haji Kumar T KFL, Arikuzha S/Guard 21.01.2026 Volunteer due to Idukki list exhuasted

13 - 49084 Gopa Kumar KK Kochi Water Metro Ltd S/Guard 21.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

14 - 48955 Madhukrishnan R MCL, Palakkad S/Guard 23.01.2026 Volunteer due to Palakkad list exhuasted

15 - 49153 Sijumon Joseph Kochi Municipal Corporation S/Guard 37.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

Kottayam

Alappuzha

PNB, Ernakulam 14.01.2026
Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

Kollam

Kumbalam Toll Plaza

Pathanamthitta

PNB, Ernakulam 16.01.2026 Volunteer due to Ernakulam list exhuasted

Central Prison, Poojappura

Trivandrum Corporation
Volunteer due to Trivandrum list exhuasted

IISER, Vithura 29.01.2026
Selected by PE from the panel provided by KEXCON

DETAILS OF ESM DEPLOYED DURING THE MONTH OF JAN 2026

Thiruvananthapuram

NORKA Roots, Trivandrum 01.01.202

KTDC Mascot Hotel
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1 - 49128 Baiju PV KSEB HEP, Karimanal S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Idukki list exhuasted

2 - 32716 Tinsmon AL KSEB (EC), Thodupuzha S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Idukki list exhuasted

3 41 38412 Pradeep P Oil Palm Seed Garden S/Guard 20.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 11 of Policy

1 75 39808 Mundakal Savio J Startup Mission, Kalamassery S/Guard 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

2 59 34291 Deepukumar C Kumbalam Toll Plaza FC 21.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

1 - 41809 Subhas KB Spl Sub Jail, Irinjalakuda APO 17.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

2 - 41796 Eldho PD S/Guard

3 - 37854 Davis MC S/Guard

4 - 31039 Jayaprakasan KK Sub Jail, Chavakkad APO 19.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

5 - 49268 KB Suresh Thrissur Corporation S/Guard 20.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

6 - 48444 Jaya Kumar VA APO 22.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

7 - 30209 Thambi Mathew APO 23.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

8 - 18475 Soman AK APO 24.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

9 - 1024 Sajeev MM Spl Sub Jail, Irinjalakuda APO 23.01.202 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

1 11 32520 Aravindakshan P KSFE HO, Thrissur S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

2 6 31806 Murukadas K VTBCC, Palakkad S/Guard 04.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

3 - 49193 Binu AK MCL, Palakkad S/Guard 10.01.2026 Interviewed and selected by PE

4 5 31758 Praveen K Thrissur Corporation S/Guard 20.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

5 - 38221 Ponnukuttan V Central Prison, Viyyur APO 24.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted

6 - 48989 Santhosh KV VTBCC, Palakkad S/Guard 27.01.2026 Volunteer due to Palakkad list exhuasted

1 - 48896 Ratheesh P ASAP, Pandikkad S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Malappuram list exhuasted

2 34 46759 Sarith KV KSEB 220 KV SS, Areacode S/Guard 15.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

1 40 43707 Mohd Shibi E Govt Med College, Kozhikode S/Supvr 01.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (JCO's List)

2 86 37383 Jijith P CJM Court, Kozhikode S/Guard 05.01.2026 Deployed as per Para 14 of Policy

3 - 39513 Subramannian PK KSEB (R&DS), Thariyod (N) S/Guard 07.01.2026 Volunteer due to Wayanad list exhuasted

4 323 46539 Biju Varghese Spl Sub Jail, Kozhikode APO 18.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

5 9 30338 Joby KJ KSEB 110 KV SS, Chevayur S/Guard 21.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

6 77 36855 Satheesh Kumar E Malabar Botanical Garden S/Guard 25.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

1 - 48030 Athul K MCC, Thalassery S/Guard 10.01.2026 Volunteer due to Kannur list exhuasted

2 227 46375 Jigesh P Spl Sub Jail, Kannur APO 16.01.2026 Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

3 78 38516 Pramod K KTDC Hill Resort, Munnar S/Guard 29.01.2026 Volunteer due to Idukki list exhuasted

1 9 36896 Mohd Ashraf EK S/Guard Screened from Job Aspirant ESM List (2025)

2 - 49086 Shinemon TM S/Guard Volunteer due to Wayanad list exhuasted

1 23 47045 Remeshan P KSEB GC, Kottappuram S/Guard 01.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted (JCO's List)

KSEB (R&DS), Thariyod (N) 07.01.2026

Kasaragod

Central Prison, Viyyur

Palakkad

Malappuram

Kozhikkode

Kannur

Wayanad

Idukki.  

Ernakulam

Thrissur

KFRI, Peechi 18.01.2026 Volunteer due to Thrissur list exhuasted


